
 

 

Notice Inviting Quotation
 
Kolkata Port Trust invites 
General Shipping, Govt. o
SOLAS) of 6 nos. Life rafts installed on board D.V. Rabindra. The work 
involves servicing, supply of new HR unit &
including transportation 
particulars of the life rafts are as under:
 

Sl. No. Capacity 
(Person) 

Life raft-1 20 

Life raft-2 20 

Life raft-3 20 

Life raft-4 20 

Life raft-5 12 

Life raft-6 12 

 
 
The bidders are required to quote their price in
by 1500 hours on 16.9.19
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Description 

1 2 

1. Life raft testing 
and servicing 
(SOLAS B Pack 20 
persons). 

2. Life raft testing 
and servicing 
(SOLAS B Pack 12 
persons). 

3. Transportation 
charges of all 6 
nos. Life rafts, 

4. Supply of new 
HRU & securing 
strap. 

1 

 

KOLKATA  PORT  TRUST 

15, Strand Road, Kolkata-700 001 

Inviting Quotation for servicing of life rafts.

Kolkata Port Trust invites sealed quotations from firms approved by Di
General Shipping, Govt. of India for servicing (annual revalidation as per 

of 6 nos. Life rafts installed on board D.V. Rabindra. The work 
supply of new HR unit & certification by the authority

transportation to & from the vessel at Khidirpur Dock (KPD). 
rafts are as under: 

Date of 
manufacture 

Type Date of 
last 

service 

10/1999 Markwel 7.9.18 

02/1999 Markwel 7.9.18 

05/2008 A-20(II) 7.9.18 

05/2008 A-20(II) 7.9.18 

02/1999 Markwel 7.9.18 

10/1999 Markwel 7.9.18 

The bidders are required to quote their price in the following format
by 1500 hours on 16.9.19: 

 Unit 
(in nos.) 

Rate 
per 
unit 

Total basic price
(5=3x4)  

3 4 5  

Life raft testing 
and servicing 
(SOLAS B Pack 20 

4   

Life raft testing 
servicing 

(SOLAS B Pack 12 

2   

charges of all 6 
NA NA LS  

Supply of new 
HRU & securing 

6   

for servicing of life rafts. 

quotations from firms approved by Director 
(annual revalidation as per 

of 6 nos. Life rafts installed on board D.V. Rabindra. The work 
certification by the authority 

irpur Dock (KPD).  The 

Manufacturer 

Galvaniser 
India 

Galvaniser 
India 

SHM Shipcare 

SHM Shipcare 

Galvaniser 
India 

Galvaniser 
India 

the following format (BOQ) 

Total basic price GST Rate 

6 

 

 

 

 



2 

 

Grand total basic price.   

  
Note:  
 
1. Bidders are also required to quote their charges in case of failure of 

test and condemnation of any life raft:  Rs.--------------- per life raft. 
However, payment in this account, if any, will be made at the lowest 
rate quoted by any bidder. 
 

2. The price should be inclusive of fees for surveyor & other allied 
expenses but except for GST, which would be paid extra in actual.    
Evaluation will be made on the grand total of the basic price. Full 
payment will be made on completion of the work against the above BOQ 
in actual. 
 

3. The sealed quotation should reach the office of the Superintendent, 
Dredger & Despatch Service, KoPT Head Office, 15, Strand Road, 
Kolkata-700001 positively by 1500 hours on 16.09.2019. 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                                       Superintendent, 
                                                                        Dredger & Despatch Service 
 


